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   4       A000  A203   HPHL1013B01   11       8.00 14.50                         15                 884            110   30  00000
A000  A203   MAST1111B01       1    8.30 11.20                         11                 884            110   30  00000
A000  A203   MAST2141B01      1     8.30 13.20                          6                 884            110   30  00000

   4       A000  A203   MAST2131B01     1      8.30 14.20                         11                 884            110   30  00000
A000  A300   JOBS2450B01   1       18.00 19.50                         25               1,113            110   40  00000
A000  A300   JOBS2450B02    1      18.00 19.50                         22               1,113            110   40  00000
A000  A300   JOBS2450B03     1     18.00 19.50                         21               1,113            110   40  00000
A000  A303   HNUR1211B01   1111     8.00  9.20                         25                 786            220   24  00000
A000  A303   HNUR1271B01   1111    12.00 12.50                         25                 786            220   24  00000
A000  A303   HNUR1300B01   1111    13.00 14.20                         25                 786            220   24  00000
A000  A303   HNUR1411B01   1111    14.30 15.50                         25                 786            220   24  00000
A000  A306   HNUR1271B01   1111    12.00 12.50                         25                 687            220   24  00000
C000  C100   CPTR1700B01   1 1      8.00 10.20                         14                 970            210   28  00000
C000  C100   CPTR1320B01    1 1     8.00 10.20                          3                 970            210   28  00000
C000  C100   PTEC1320B01   1 1     10.00 11.50                         18                 970            210   28  00000
C000  C100   CPTR1005BJ3     1     10.00 12.50  1                      17                 970            210   28  00000

8   C000  C100   CPTR1310B01   1 1     11.30 13.20  1                      16                 970            210   28  00000
8   C000  C100   KYBD1200B01     11    13.00 15.20  1                      11                 970            210   28  00000

C000  C100   CPTR1005BJ2    1      13.00 15.50                         22                 970            210   28  00000
C000  C100   ISYS1440B01   1 1     14.30 16.50                          8                 970            210   28  00000
C000  C100   CPTR1005BJ1      1    17.00 19.50                         17                 970            210   28  00000
C000  C200   HACR1170B01                              1                 1               5,062            210   40  00000
C000  C200   HACR1210B01   1 1 1    8.00 11.20                         11               5,062            210   40  00000
C000  C200   HACR2540B01    1 1     8.00 11.50                         10               5,062            210   40  00000
C000  C200   HACR2550B01    1 1     8.00 11.50  1                      10               5,062            210   40  00000
C000  C200   HACR2560B01    1 1     8.00 11.50  1                      10               5,062            210   40  00000
C000  C200   HACR1220B01   1 1 1   12.00 15.50                         11               5,062            210   40  00000
C000  C201   HACR1230B01   1 1 1    8.00 11.20                         11                 480            110   15  00000
C000  C201   HACR1240B01   1 1 1   12.00 15.50                         11                 480            110   15  00000
C000  C201   HACR2540B01    1 1    12.30 15.50                         10                 480            110   15  00000
C000  C201   HACR2550B01    1 1    12.30 15.50  1                      10                 480            110   15  00000

8   C000  C201   HACR2560B01    1 1    12.30 15.50  1                      10                 480            110   15  00000
C000  C202   HACR1180B01                              1                 1                 210            220    6  00000
C000  C300   DVMA0090B01   1 1      8.00  9.50                         20               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVEN0090B01    1 1     8.00  9.50                         11               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVEN0091B01    1 1     8.00  9.50  1                      26               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVMA0091B01   1 1     12.00 13.50                         15               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVEN0092B01    1 1    12.00 13.50                         34               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   IMMT1120B01    1 1    13.00 13.50  1                       4               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   IMMT1122B01    1 1    13.00 13.50  1                       8               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   IMMT1133B01   1 1     13.00 14.20                          8               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   WELD1120B01   1111    13.00 14.50  1                       5               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVMA0092B01   1 1     14.00 15.50  1                      44               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVMA0090B02   1 1     17.00 18.50                         17               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVMA0091B02   1 1     17.00 18.50  1                      16               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C300   DVMA0092B02   1 1     17.00 18.50  1                      28               1,925            210   60  00000
C000  C400   ORNT1000BJ4    1 1     9.30 10.20                         17               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   ORNT1000BJ7      1    10.30 11.20                         23               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   ORNT1000BJ5    1      11.00 11.50                         26               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   ACCT1100B01   1 1     11.00 12.50                          2               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   CSRV1000B01       1   12.00 14.50                          8               1,833            210   30  00000
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C000  C400   ORNT1000BJ1    1      13.00 13.50                         15               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   INST1420B01   1 1     13.00 14.50                         17               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   ORNT1000BJ2    1      15.00 15.50                         25               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   ORNT1000BJ6    1      17.00 17.50                         22               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   SPCH1015BJ2   1       18.00 20.50                         23               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   SPCH1015BJ3    1      18.00 20.50                         21               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C400   SPCH1015BJ1     1     18.00 20.50                         24               1,833            210   30  00000
C000  C500   IMMT2113B01     11    13.00 15.20                          7               3,363            210   30  00000
C000  C500   IMMT2123B01   11      14.30 16.50                          5               3,363            210   30  00000
C000  C503   IMMT2103B01   11       8.00 10.20                          4                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C503   IMMT1123B01     11     8.00 10.50                          9                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C503   IMMT1013B01       1    8.00 10.50                         13                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C503   IMMT1163B01   11      13.00 14.20                         10                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C503   IMMT2133B01      1    16.30 19.20                         21                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C503   IMMT2103B02    1      17.00 21.50                         10                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C600   WELD2220B01   1111     8.00 11.20                          1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD2221B01   1111     8.00 11.20  1                       1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD2222B01   1111     8.00 11.20  1                       1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD1412B01    111     8.00 11.20  1                       3               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD1420B01    111     8.00 11.20  1                       5               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD1512B01    111     8.00 11.20  1                       1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD2110B01    111     8.00 11.20  1                       3               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD2310B01    111     8.00 11.20  1                       2               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD1410B01   1111     8.00 11.50  1                       5               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD1512B01       1    8.00 11.50                          1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD1130B01       1    8.00 12.50  1                       1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD2220B01   1111    12.00 15.20                          1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD2221B01   1111    12.00 15.20  1                       1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD2222B01   1111    12.00 15.20  1                       1               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C600   WELD1210B01   1111    12.00 15.50  1                       5               2,552            210   25  00000
C000  C601   WELD1210B01   1111     8.00 11.20                          5                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C601   WELD1420B01    111    12.00 12.50                          5                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C601   INST1331B01   1 1     12.00 14.50  1                      10                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C601   WELD1512B01    111    12.00 15.50  1                       1                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C601   WELD2110B01    111    12.00 15.50  1                       3                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C601   WELD2310B01    111    12.00 15.50  1                       2                 450            110   20  00000

8   C000  C601   INST1331B02    1 1    13.00 15.50  1                      15                 450            110   20  00000
C000  C601   INST2650B01    1 1    17.00 19.50                         16                 450            110   20  00000
D000  D102   PTEC1000B01   1 1      8.00  8.50                         22                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2070B01   1 1      9.30 10.50                         15                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC1000B04    1 1    10.30 11.20                         13                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2030B01   1 1     12.30 13.50                         20                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2030B02    1 1    13.00 14.20                         20                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2912B02    1      15.00 17.50                         19                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2070B03   1 1     16.00 17.20                         12                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC1000B02      1    18.00 19.50                         13                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2030B03   1       18.00 20.50                          7                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2030B04    1      18.00 20.50                          9                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D102   PTEC2070B02     1     18.00 20.50                         15                 727            110   26  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1000B03   1 1      8.00  8.50                         15                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1310B01    1 1     8.00  9.50                         15                 615            110   23  00000
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D000  D106   PTEC2030B05        1   9.00 12.20                          4                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1610B01   1 1     10.00 11.50                         20                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1320B02    1 1    10.00 11.50                         14                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC2420B01   1 1     13.30 15.50                         22                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC2420B02    1 1    13.30 15.50                         17                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1000B05    1 1    16.00 16.50                          4                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1310B06   1       17.30 21.20                         14                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1610B05      1    17.30 21.20                         16                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC2420B03    1      17.30 22.20                         22                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC2420B04     1     17.30 22.20                         16                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC1010B05   1       18.00 20.50                         12                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D106   PTEC2630B02     1     18.00 20.50                         18                 615            110   23  00000
D000  D107   MATH1015BJ1   1 1      9.00 10.20                         27                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   MATH1020BJ3    1 1     9.00 10.20                         13                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   MATH1020BJ1   1 1     13.00 14.20                         17                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   MATH1015BJ2    1 1    13.00 14.20                         25                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   PTEC1310B04   1 1     14.30 16.20                         20                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   PTEC1310B05    1 1    14.30 16.20                         23                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   MATH1020BJ2   1       17.30 20.20                         21                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   PTEC1310B07    1      17.30 21.20                          9                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D107   PTEC1310B08      1    17.30 21.20                         20                 633            110   51  00000
D000  D109   PTEC2630B01   1 1     10.00 11.20                         19                 604            240   26  00000
D000  D109   PTEC2630B03    1 1    10.00 11.20                         14                 604            240   26  00000
D000  D109   PTEC2440B01   1       13.00 15.50                         19                 604            240   26  00000
D000  D109   PTEC2440B02    1      13.00 15.50                         15                 604            240   26  00000
D000  D109   PTEC2440B03   1       18.00 20.50                         18                 604            240   26  00000
D000  D109   PTEC2440B04    1      18.00 20.50                         17                 604            240   26  00000
D000  D117   PTEC2430B01    1       7.00 11.50                         12               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC2430B03     1      7.00 11.50                         10               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC2430B05      1     7.00 11.50                          9               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC2912B01   1        9.00 11.50                         17               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC1610B02   1 1     13.00 14.50                         20               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC1610B03    1 1    13.00 14.50                         13               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC2430B02    1      16.00 20.50                         12               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC2430B04     1     16.00 20.50                         12               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC2430B06      1    16.00 20.50                         12               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D117   PTEC1610B04   1       17.30 21.20                         18               3,245            220   80  00000
D000  D200   PTEC2630B04        1   9.00 11.50                          8                 790            210   31  00000
D000  D200   INST1120B01   1 1     11.00 12.50                         16                 790            210   31  00000
D000  D200   INST1120B03    1 1    13.00 14.50                          5                 790            210   31  00000
D000  D200   INST2625B02   1 1     17.00 19.50                         13                 790            210   31  00000
D000  D204   INST1425B01   1 1      9.00 10.50                         18                 479            110   20  00000
D000  D204   INST1410B01   1       11.00 14.50                         17                 479            110   20  00000
D000  D204   INST1430B01   1       16.00 19.50                         18                 479            110   20  00000
D000  D204   INST1215B01    1 1    17.00 19.50                         17                 479            110   20  00000
D000  D204   PTEC2912B03   1       18.00 20.50                         12                 479            110   20  00000
D000  D204   INST2731B01     1     18.00 21.20                         17                 479            110   20  00000
D000  D300   PTEC1010B01   1 1      8.00  9.20                         17               2,007            210   41  00000
D000  D300   PTEC1010B02    1 1     8.00  9.20                         18               2,007            210   41  00000
D000  D300   PTEC1310B02   1 1     10.00 11.50                         17               2,007            210   41  00000
D000  D300   PTEC1310B03    1 1    10.00 11.50                         18               2,007            210   41  00000
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D000  D300   PTEC1010B03   1 1     12.30 13.50                         20               2,007            210   41  00000
D000  D300   PTEC1010B04    1 1    12.30 13.50                         19               2,007            210   41  00000
D000  D300   PTEC1320B04   1       17.30 21.20                         18               2,007            210   41  00000
D000  D300   PTEC1320B05     1     17.30 21.20                         10               2,007            210   41  00000
D000  D305   INST1120B02   1 1     17.00 18.50                         11                 161            215   16  00000
E000  E100   ENGL1015BJ4        1   9.30 12.20                          8                 915            210   30  00000
E000  E100   ENGL1015BJ1    1 1    10.00 11.20                         25                 915            210   30  00000
E000  E100   ENGL1060BJ1    1 1    13.00 14.20                         20                 915            210   30  00000
E000  E100   ENGL1015BJ2    1 1    14.30 15.50                         24                 915            210   30  00000
E000  E100   ENGL1015BJ3    1      17.00 19.50                         25                 915            210   30  00000
E000  E100   ENGL1060BJ2     1     17.00 19.50                         15                 915            210   30  00000
E000  E100   ENGL1060BJ3      1    17.00 19.50                         22                 915            210   30  00000
G000  G100   PTEC2912B04     1     18.00 20.50                          9               1,426            110   30  00000
J000  J100   ORNT1000BJ3      1     9.30 10.20                         22                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   PHSC1015BJ3   1 1     10.30 11.50                         25                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   CHEM1410BJ3   1 1     13.00 14.20                         21                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   PTEC1320B03    1 1    13.00 14.50                         11                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   INST1130B01    1 1    15.00 16.50                         15                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   CHEM1410BJ1   1 1     17.00 18.20                         27                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   INST1420B02    1 1    17.00 18.50                         15                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   PHSC1015BJ1    1      18.00 20.50  1                      13                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   PHSC1015BJ2      1    18.00 20.50                          9                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J100   PHSC1016B03   1       18.30 20.20                         16                 750            210   50  00000
J000  J200   CHEM1411B04        1   9.00 10.50                         13                 750            210   25  00000
J000  J200   CHEM1411B06    1 1    13.00 14.20                          3                 750            210   25  00000
J000  J200   CHEM1411B05   1       16.00 17.50                         17                 750            210   25  00000
J000  J200   PHSC1016B01    1      16.00 17.50                         16                 750            210   25  00000
J000  J200   CHEM1411B01   1       18.30 20.20                         17                 750            210   25  00000
J000  J200   CHEM1411B03    1      18.30 20.20                         16                 750            210   25  00000
J000  J200   CHEM1411B02     1     18.30 20.20                         17                 750            210   25  00000
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1 = ERROR   - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE.  - - - - - - - - - - - - -
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH.  IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.

2 = ERROR   - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 = ERROR   - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00    - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS.  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -          2

5 = ERROR   - ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATED AS - - - - - - - - -
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7 = ERROR   - THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANK OR ZEROS   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - -          4
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES,  - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

-------   T O T A L S  -------

TOTAL ERRORS     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL WARNINGS   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -          6

TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -        183
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION                                                              181
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS  RECORDS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -         32
NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS                                                                                                    2
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DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                          16

 TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           415

 WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                  2,696          1,204          3,901

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             1,440            800          2,240

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  467            157            624

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                 37,350         20,750         58,100

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS         11,089          4,398         15,487

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             5,393          2,409          7,802

 PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     32.4           19.6           27.9

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               14.4           11.6           13.4

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                             48.6           54.8           50.4

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)
 CLASSROOM

 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                          15

 TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           390

 WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                  2,696          1,204          3,901

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             1,350            750          2,100

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  467            157            624

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                 35,100         19,500         54,600

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS         11,089          4,398         15,487

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             5,393          2,409          7,802

 PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     34.6           20.9           29.7

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               15.4           12.4           14.3

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                             48.6           54.8           50.4



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE                                                       L.T.C.-RIVER PARISHESSPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE                                                       L.T.C.-RIVER PARISHES
RUN DATE   11/18/2016  13:48:54
PAGE NUM          2

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                          20

 TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           665

 WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                  4,451          1,308          5,759

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             1,800          1,000          2,800

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  900            146          1,046

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                 59,850         33,250         93,100

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS         33,133          6,216         39,349

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             8,903          2,616         11,519

 PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     50.0           14.6           37.4

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               14.9            7.9           12.4

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                             26.9           42.1           29.3

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)
 CLASS LABORATORY

 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                          13

 TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           435

 WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                  3,283          1,236          4,519

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             1,170            650          1,820

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  766            138            904

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                 39,150         21,750         60,900

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS         25,325          5,576         30,901

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             6,567          2,472          9,039

 PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     65.5           21.2           49.7

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               16.8           11.4           14.8

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                             25.9           44.3           29.3



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE                                                       L.T.C.-RIVER PARISHESSPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE                                                       L.T.C.-RIVER PARISHES
RUN DATE   11/18/2016  13:48:54
PAGE NUM          3

DAY USE       NIGHT USE      T O T A L

(0600-1700)    (1700-2300)   (0600-2300)
 OPEN LABBORATORY

 TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS                                                                                                           7

 TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY)                                                                                           230

 WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS                                                                  1,168             72          1,240

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                               630            350            980

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                                  134              8            142

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                 20,700         11,500         32,200

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS          7,808            640          8,448

 WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS                             2,336            144          2,480

 PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE                                                     21.3            2.3           14.5

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE                                               11.3            1.3            7.7

 PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS                             29.9           22.5           29.4

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY


